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ABOVE TW« LME FOR DrVTSlON tlSf! ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau • 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronym*: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] ISD-Slmultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Oownhole Commingling] ICTB-Leaae Commingling] (PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

tPC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease storage] lOLM-OfM.ea«i Measurement! 
[WFX-Waterfloorf Expansion] IPMX-Piwaure Maintenance Expansion] 

ISWD-Salt Water Disposal] pPMnjection Pressure increase] 
POR-Qualhled Enhanced OH Recovery Cartifieation] [PPR-Posltive Production Response] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

[X] DHC • CTB • PLC • PC Q OLS • OLM 

[C] Mection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other; Specify. 

[2] 
[A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land MBnaĝ rtWfli-Commissioner of PuMIc Lands. State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must bs completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Robin Terrell 
. ST* Production Engineer Q3/19/08 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 
rterrelltajmewboume .com 
e-mail Address 
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District I 
11BS N. FraKi Drro H l * H NM M240 

District II 
VJO) u/, Onn^ AvtMW. ArlBsil. 

District JJ 
IW5 Rio Dram F _ ABci HM «*«0 

Districtrv 
IZ21S, $i. IY I IC I I Dr. _n&r».NM «7S0J 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OU Conservation Division 
1220 South St Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING 

Form C-107 A 
Revised June 10,2003 

APPLICATION TYPE 
Single Well 

_Establish Pre-Approved Pools 
EXISTING WELLBORE 

X Yes No 

Operator 
_Mewbourne Oil Company. JPO Box 5270, Hobbs,-NM 88240 

"AddrtM 

_E»pcranz» "19" Federal Comtfl 
Lease WeU No. 

_1-S«c J9.T2IS, R27E. :Edd>. 
County Unit Utter-Scction-Township-Rflflge 

OGRID No. 14?44_ Property Code 33255_ APINo._30-Q15-33160^ Lease Type: _X_Federal State Fee 

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE 

(1 H Of^S , 
INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWERZONE 

W^——•—rfr-r 

Pool Name La Huerta Atoka 
v ilk v 

Burton Flat Morrow V J 

Pool Code 
73ZSO 

Top and Bottom of Pay Section 
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 

\ 10598'- 1U56' 112B6'- 11.334' 

Method of Production 
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) 

Flowing Flowing 

Bottomhole Pressure 
(NOIC; Pressure data mil tlCK he required if Ihe beltom 

pCrSjwttan rn the* fewer *cwe is within 150% ofthe 

depth of *c OT powntlrffl In the upper sow) 

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU 
(Degree ATI or GnnBTll) 

Producing, Shut-In or 
New Zone New Zone Producing 

Date and Oil/Gas/Watcr Rates of 
Last Production. 
(Note Foe new TBiiEx with no prodtictfon history. 

Aopllotm ihall be required to awch production 

estimate* and supporting rtnln,) 

Date: Est. Rate: 

Rates: 1000 MCF 
3 BO, 3 BW 

Date: 

Rates: 

Date: 03/18/08 

Ratcs:500 MCF 
0BO, 1BW 

Fixed Allocation Percentage 
(Note: IfdIonrtrtmtfblwdiipnnMmetMng other 

than current err pfljl flfodtictlnn, flupportinn; dita W 

ocplarKition " i l l be required) 

Oil Gas 

100 % 66 % 

Oil Gas 

% % 

Oil Gas 

0 % 34 % 

ADDITIONAL DATA 

Arc all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? 

If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? 

Arc all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other"? 

Will commingling decrease the value of production? 
If this well is on, of eommunitized with, State or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands 
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? 

Yes X 
Yes 

No 
No" 

Yes Ji 

Yes _ 

Yes X 

No 

No_X_ 

No 

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well; 

Attachments: 
C-102 for each zone to be commirigled showing its Spacing unit and acreage dedication, 
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.) 
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data. 
Data to support allocation method or formula. 
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. 
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling. 

PRE-APPROVED POOLS 

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required: 

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
List of all operators within, the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application. 
Bottomhole pressure data. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ — _ — _ _ , ^ — — . 

I hereby certify that tliMtiformatM above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE \ W i y / ^ ^ A TITLE Sr Production Engineer DATE 03/19/08_ 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Robin Terrell .TELEPHONE NO. (575)_393-5S>05_ 

E-MAIL ADDRESS_rtcrrell@rnewbounie.com_ 
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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
PO BOX 5270 

HOBBS, NM 88240 
575-393-5905 

FAX 575-397-6252 

March 19,2008 

Engineering Bureau 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

RE: Form C-107A 
Esperanza "19" Fed Com #1 
Recompletion & Commingle 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Please find enclosed the following for the application to downhole commingle production from the 
Burton Flat Morrow and La Huerta Atoka zones in the referenced well: 

Form C107A 
Attachments information 
Form C-102 for both zones 
Administrative Application Checklist 

A copy of Form C-107A is being mailed today to the Bureau of Land Management in Carlsbad. 

Mewboume Oil Company would appreciate this commingle request being processed as soon 
as possible. If you need further information, please call me at (575) 390-4816. 

Thank you, 

Robin Terrell 
SR Production Engineer 



03/20/2008 10:55 5053976252 MOC HOBBS PAGE 03/09 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
Esperanzat "19" Fed Com # 1 

Unit Letter I, Sec 19 T21S R27E 
Burton Flat Morrow and La Huerta Atoka 

Eddy Co., NM 

Attachments to C-107A 

1. C102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit & acreage dedication. 

2. Production cnrve for existing Morrow perfs showing current production. Atoka is 
estimated. 

Burton Flat Morrow (Current production 500 MCF 0 BO, 1 BW) 
La Huerta Atoka (estimated 1000 MCF, 3 BO, 3 BW) 

3. Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest 

cases. 

No uncommon interests. 

4. Additional statements and data to support commingle. 
The well is completed with 5 Vi" OD casing. In order to dually complete the well to recover all 
economic reserves, the use of small diameter special clearance tubing would be required. 
Performing a dual completion as described could not be economically justified for a zone wi th 
limited dcliverability. To produce the Atoka interval (upper zone) up the annulus (5 Vi" - 2 V»") 
is not recommended due to liquid loading and insufficient velocity to lift produced fluids with 
the estimated gas rates listed above. The addition ofthe Atoka as a cormningled zone will 
prevent waste that would not otherwise be possible due to the increased cost to produce each 
individual zone. Commingling will prevent early abandonment of each production zone. 
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Form 31 MkS UNITED STATES 
(Scp«cmhcr 200T) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do nof use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB No. 1004-0135 

Expires: Jmmny 31, zoo* 

Form 31 MkS UNITED STATES 
(Scp«cmhcr 200T) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do nof use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

5. Lease Serial No, 

NM-0354232 

Form 31 MkS UNITED STATES 
(Scp«cmhcr 200T) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do nof use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

- , j = <? 

7. TJ Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 

1. Type of Well 

• Oil Well QGasWcll Q Othef 

7. TJ Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 

1. Type of Well 

• Oil Well QGasWcll Q Othef 8. Well Name and No. 

Esc-eransa '"19" Federal Com #1 2. Name of Operator 
Mewbourne Oil Company 14744 

8. Well Name and No. 

Esc-eransa '"19" Federal Com #1 2. Name of Operator 
Mewbourne Oil Company 14744 9. API Well No, 

30-015-33160 3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 

POBox5270 Hobbs.NM 88240 505-393-5905 

9. API Well No, 

30-015-33160 3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 

POBox5270 Hobbs.NM 88240 505-393-5905 
10, Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

Burton Flat Morrow 4. Location of Well (Footnga, Sec-, Z R., Af.. or Survey Description) 

1980' FSL & 393' FEL, Unit Letter I of Sec 19-T21S-R27E 

10, Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

Burton Flat Morrow 4. Location of Well (Footnga, Sec-, Z R., Af.. or Survey Description) 

1980' FSL & 393' FEL, Unit Letter I of Sec 19-T21S-R27E 

11. County or Pariah, Stote 

Eddv County. NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BQX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

E l Notice of Intent 

Q Subsequent Report 

Q Final Abandonment Notice 

Q Acidize Q Deepen Q Production (Start/Resume) Q Water Shut-Off 

Q AlterCasing Q Fracture Treat Q Reclamation Q Well Integrity 

l ~ l Casing Repair F7J New Construction Recwmslete Q Other Downhole 

Q Change Plans Q Plug and Abandon Q Temporarily Abandon commingle adding new 

Q Convert to Injection Q Plug Back Q WaterDisposal zones 

3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation {clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof 
If the proposal ig to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of sll pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which, the work will be performed OT provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion ofthe involved operations, if the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in anew interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Nonces shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection,) 

Mewbourne Oil Company request approval to DHC Burton Flat Morrow & La Huerta Atoka. Morrow is currently producing from 11286' to 11334' with 
rates of 
500 MCF, 0 BO, I BW, The Atoka is to be perforated from 10598'to 1061(5', 10838'to 10846'. 1.0980' to 10986', 11076'to 11084' & 11150' to 11156' and 
flow with anticipated rates of 1000 MCF, 3 BO, 3 BW. Commingling of these 2 pools will not reduce the value of remaining reserves. The ownership of 
both pools is identical. Both zones included in NM-0354232. 

Procedure to downhole commingle: Perforate Atoka @ 10598'to 10616', 10838'to 10846', 10980' to 10986', 11076' to 11084' & lll50'toll156'& 
flowtestwell&PWOL. Produce well until rates fall below 1000 MCF/d, Pulltbg. Set temporary plug to isolate Morrow perfs @ II286' to 11334', RIH 
w/tbg & set pkr @ 10500", Free Atoka perfs @ 10598 to 11156* w/3000 gals of 15% HQ & 50000# of HSP. Flow test & PWOL. Produce well until rate 
falls bdow 1000 MCF/d. Release pkr & pull tbg. Drill out plug over Morrow perfs. Land EOT @ 11270' & PWOL. 

14. ( hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct 
Name (PHntedtTj/ped) 

Robin Terrell T i t i e Sr Production Engineer 

Signature D l t t e 03/18/08 

Approved by {Signature) 

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice docs not warrantor 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon, 

Oate 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department nr agency of the United 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or represenattions as to any matter within its jurisdiction. •• 

(Continued on next page) 
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i«» dsnmm nr.. HI*>M. XH asaO 

DISTRICT II 
611 Sftattb *)**«*», * H 88810 

DISTRICT III 
1060 Rio 8r*xo« M M Alt**, KM 874ID 

DISTRICT IV 
SOM SoalA ( M m Stow (V. KM 87S05 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box ZOOT 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 67504-3088 

lnptroctlon on tweit 
Sebmll M Appropriate District Offtee 

SUt* 1/cwe - 4 Copfc* 
Flee Leant - 3 Coplee 

D AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Poet Code Pool NftSTO 

U L W ( \ A . r^VuVvO. GCU> f o o l 
Property Code Property Buae 

ESPERANZA M1$" FED&IAL..COM. 

Wril f amber 
7 

0GPTO No. 

14744 
Operator Rurne 

MEWBOURNE OtU COMPANY 3fSS' 

Surface Location 
ui, or lol *>. Section Ul Ite Pwt rrore the North/Souw ««M Peel from th* E»at/We*i. tine County 

/ 19 21$ 27€ 7980 SOUTH JS3 £4Sr EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
CL er led. Na. SaeUen Twnxaip tana* U l Hta Pwt (tan Ux> Nottk/Scratk lino F«H from the Easl/Woul Hiw» County 

Dedicated ACTS* 

3 1 5 . 0 6 

MnV or i n m CuuputiAaUxfc Code Order Ha. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON -STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

ftmtoHitd Imrin i* tna and ampbtm to th* 

T e r r y Burke. 

nrwua nan* 
D r i l l i n g Foreman 
O k 

November 5, 2003 
tela 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ Wtey certify itmt Uto wott tonlbn rnhnm 
m. tM* ftm ww JUOOMC j r m /tout tietw 

meparociani u i Mrf IA* mm« i» rra* and 
earrict lo tfci towf •>/ <ny 6»«V. 

10/23/2003 
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•it e*«ui nwu wto**, KM tatzo 
DISTRICT 111 
lOOa Mo H U M M„ AIUO, HM B74|0 

DISTRICT IV 
SOM South FkaMaa. S.nU Pa, HH 87004 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Sox 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2068 

. . — ^ M » < 4 » i m m 

IncteueUeD en back 
BttbniH, to Appropriate MeMet OMtae 

State lease - 4 Copter 
Fee Leaee - $ Copt» 

a AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number Pool Code Peal tome 

E . Burton Flat Morrow 
Property Cote PrejmrVT Hume 

ESPERAN2A "19" FEDERAL COM. 

Well Number 
7 

OGPJD Co. 

1 4744 
Operate)- Panto 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Elevation 

3159' 

Surface Location 
UL or let No. Section Township nana* Lot M» 1 FMt lyeffl UM North/Bout* line Peek from the Boat/Went line county 

/ 19 21S 27E I960 SOUTH 39.3 EAST EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
VI or lot Co. Seelioa Tewtonhip Ranfe lot Ida P«et from the North/South Use Peel from the Rf*t/»«»t line Ceanty 

Sedlcatad Acre* 

315.08 

Jotn.1 or Infill CoaaoJMeiion Corft Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I tvniy e*r»fi/ Ot* *af*rm*tbm 

contain** r\—*in t* fn» oiul cmpln* tt (fit 
bttt o/«n» tenowrtdoo end Witf. 

Terry Burke 
Printed Knmft 

Dri l l ing Foreman 
HUt. 
November 5 2003 
Data 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ <mtv nrrK/t thai tht weU IroMen <W» 
on tM* ptet loot ?C»tf«KJ f tm J**\* *«««« «/ 
MIMl eunwyn mail* by Mr or wuUr nv 
*up**vt*m. oa *fto« IA* «mr t l |rw» eett 
«err»ef. <» tht »»*( */ «Qr Mty-

Dst* Sorreyed 
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FAX TRANSMISSION 

MEWBOURNE OIL 
POBOX 5270 

HOBBS, NM 88241 
505-393-5905 

FAX 505-397-6252 

rfl:UK\L«A Softer Oate: 

Fax: 5o*> ^6- Pages:Mt* j> 

From: ^oWTciuAl 

Subject: k>cv̂ 4«- ^ g ^ ^ H f t l 


